SUPPORTING INFORMATION
Protein Flexibility in Virtual Screening: The BACE-1
Case Study.
Sandro Cosconati,
a
 Luciana Marinelli,
b
 Francesco Saverio Di Leva,

1
H NMR
(DMSO-d6) δ 8.04-7.90 (m, 2H), 7.78-7.58 (m, 5H), 7.23-7.12 (m, 5H), 7.06-6.94 (5H), 4.08 (s, 1H),
3.34 (s, 4H), 2.11-2.04 (m, 4H), 1.54 (m, 2H).  MS found (M + H)
 +
(m/z): 513. Calcd for  C32H30Cl2N2
m/z: 512.18
References.
1. The table reports all the structures up to December 2010.
2. Stachel, S. J.;  Coburn, C. A.;  Steele, T. G.;  Crouthamel, M. C.;  Pietrak, B. L.;  Lai, M. T.;
Holloway, M. K.;  Munshi, S.K.;  Graham, S. L.;  Vacca, J. P.  Conformationally biased P3
amide replacements of beta-secretase inhibitors. Bioorg. Med. Chem. Lett.  2006, 16, 641–644,
3. Zhu, Z.; McKittrick, B.; Sun, Z.-Y.; Ye, Y.C.; Voigt, J.H.; Strickland, C.; Smith, E.M.;
Stamford, A.; Greenlee, W.J.; Wu, Y.; Iserloh, U.; Mazzola, R.; Caldwell, J.; Cumming, J.;
Wang, L.; Guo, T.; Le, T.X.H.; Saionz, K.W.; Babu, S.D.; Hunter, R.C. Patent
WO2005058311, 2005.
4. Rajapakse, H. A.; Nantermet, P. G.; Selnick, H. G.; Munshi, S.; McGaughey, G. B.; Lindsley,
S. R.; Young, M. B.; Lai, M.-T.; Espeseth, A. S.; Shi, X.-P.; Colussi, D.; Pietrak, B.;
Crouthamel, M.-C.; Tugusheva, K.; Huang, Q.; Xu, M.; Simon, A. J.; Kuo, L.; Hazuda, D. J.;
Graham, S.; Vacca, J. P. Discovery of Oxadiazoyl Tertiary Carbinamine Inhibitors of β-
Secretase (BACE-1). J.Med. Chem. 2006, 49, 7270–7273.
5. Godel, T.; Hilpert, H.; Humm, R.; Rogers-Evans, M.; Rombach, D.; Stahl, Christoph M.;
Weiss, P.; Wostl, W.. Preparation of tetronic and tetramic acids as beta-secretase inhibitors.
U.S. Pat. Appl. Pub.  US2005119329, 2005.
6. Cole, D. C.; Manas, E. S.; Stock, J. R.; Condon, J. S.; Jennings, L. D.; Aulabaugh, A.; Chopra,
R.; Cowling, R.; Ellingboe, J. W.; Fan, K. Y.; Harrison, B. L.; Hu, Y.; Jacobsen, S.; Jin, G.;
Lin, L.; Lovering, F. E.; Malamas, M. S.; Stahl, M. L.; Strand, J.; Sukhdeo, M. N.; Svenson,
K.; Turner, M. J.; Wagner, E.; Wu, J.; Zhou, P.; Bard, J. Acylguanidines as Small-Molecule β-
Secretase Inhibitors.  J. Med. Chem. 2006, 49, 6158–6161.
7. Watanabe, H.; Kurasawa, O.; Tarui, N.; Yorimoto, T.; Hirai, K. Preparation of indoles as
inhibitors against aspartate protease, β-secretase, and amyloid b protein for treatment of nerve
disorders and myopathy. Patent JP2004149429, 2004.
8. Barrow, J. C.; Coburn, C. A.; Egbertson, M. S.; McGaughey, G. B.; McWherter, M. A.;
Neilson, L. A.; Selnick, H. G.; Stauffer, S. R.; Yang, Z. Q.; Yang, W.; Lu, W.; Fahr, B.; Rittle,
K. E. Preparation of spiropiperidine compounds as β-secretase inhibitors for the treatment of
Alzheimer's disease. Patent WO2006044497, 2006.
9. Baxter, E.; Boyd, R.; Coats, S.; Jordan, A.; Reitz, A.; R., C. H.; Scott, M.; Schulz, M.; De
Winter, H. L. J.   Novel 2-aminoquinazoline derivatives, their preparation and use as inhibitors
of β-secretase for treating Alzheimer's disease and related disorders. Patent WO2006017844,
2006.
10. Maillard, M.; Baldwin, E. T.; Beck, J. T.; Hughes, R.; John, V., J.; Pulley, S. R.; Tenbrink, R.
Preparation of ring-containing N-acetyl 2-hydroxy-1,3-diaminoalkanes as β-secretase
inhibitors for treating Alzheimer's disease and other diseases characterized by deposition of
Aβ -peptide. Patent WO2004024081, 2004.
11. Dally, R.D.; Shepherd, T.A.; Bender, D.M.; Rojo Garcia, M.I. Pyrrolidine derivatives useful
as BACE inhibitors. Patent WO2005108358, 2005.
12. Demont, E. H.; Redshaw, S.; Walter, D. S. Preparation of N,N'-substituted-1,3-diamino-2-
oxopropane derivatives as Asp2 inhibitors for use against diseases characterized by elevated β
-amyloid levels or β -amyloid deposits, particularly Alzheimer's disease. Patent
WO2005113525, 2005.
13. Sealy, J.; Hom, R.; John, V.; Probst, G.; Tung, J. S.   Preparation of oxime-containing N-(3-
amino-1-arylmethyl-2-hydroxypropyl) carboxamide and related selective β-secretase
inhibitors for treating amyloidosis. Patent WO2006010094, 2006.
14. Redshaw, S.; Demont, E. H.; Walter, D. S. Preparation of tricyclic indole hydroxyethylamine
derivatives and their use in the treatment of Alzheimer's disease. Patent WO2005058915,
2005.
15. John, V.; Maillard, M.; Tucker, J.; Aquino, J.; Hom, R.; Tung, J.; Dressen, D.; Shah, N.;
Neitz, R. J.   Preparation of substituted urea and carbamate, phenacyl-2-hydroxy-3-
diaminoalkane, and benzamide-2-hydroxy-3-diaminoalkane aspartyl protease and β-secretase
inhibitors for treating conditions associated with amyloidosis such as Alzheimer's disease.
Patent WO2005087215, 2005.
16. Coburn, C. A.; Espeseth, A. S.; Stachel, S. J.; Olsen, D. B.; Hazuda, D. J.; Holloway, M. K..
Preparation of 2-aminothiazole compounds as aspartyl protease inhibitors. Patent
WO2005097767, 2005.
17. Willems, H. Preparation of substituted 1,3,5-triazine derivatives as anti-Alzheimer's agents.
Brit. UK Pat. Appl.  GB2397301, 2004.
18. Harris, W.; John, D. E.; Firth-Clark, S. Preparation of pyrazolyltetraazafluorenes for treatment
or prevention of Alzheimer's disease. Patent WO2004096808, 2004.
19. (a) Cumming, J. N.; Iserloh, U.; Stamford, A.; Strickland, C.; Voigt, J. H.; Wu, Y.; Huang, Y.;
Xia, Y.; Chackalamannil, S.; Guo, T.; Hobbs, D. W.; Le, T. X. H.; Lowrie, J. F.; Saionz, K.
W.; Babu, S. D. Preparation of aminohydroxyalkyl cyclic amine BACE -1 inhibitors having a
benzamide substituent. Patent WO2005016876, 2005. (b) Cumming, J. N.; Huang, Y.; Li, G.;
Iserloh, U.; Stamford, A.; Strickland, C.; Voigt, J. H.; Wu, Y.; Pan, J.; Guo, T.; Hobbs, D. W.;
Le, T. X. H.; Lowrie, J. F. Preparation of cyclic amine BACE-1 inhibitors having a
heterocyclic substituent. Patent WO2005014540, 2005.
20. Bueno Melendo, A. B.; Chen, S. H.; Erickson, J. A.; Gonzalez-Garcia, M. R.; Guo, D.;
Marcos Llorente, A.; McCarthy, J. R.; Shepherd, T. A.; Sheehan, S. M.; Yip, Y. Y. M.
Preparation of amides as BACE inhibitors for treating Alzheimer's. Patent WO2005108391,
2005.